AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA, INC
FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTI(iEI)iND PLAN REVIEW SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“CITY,” and BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA, INC, a California limited
liability company, hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT.”

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT are parties to that certain agreement,
dated May 2, 2016, entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of
Huntington Beach and Bureau Veritas North America, Inc.” which agreement shall
hereinafter be referred to as the “Original Agreement,” and

CITY and CONSULTANT wish to amend the Original Agreement to reflect the
additional work to be performed by CONSULTANT and the additional compensation to
be paid in consideration thereof by CITY to CONSULTANT,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by CITY and CONSULTANT as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the additional services to be performed, CITY agrees
to pay CONSULTANT, and CONSULTANT agrees to accept from CITY as full
payment for services rendered, an additional sum not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty
Thousand, Six Hundfed Sixty-Nine Dollars ($420,669.00), in addition to the original sum
of Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($720,000), for a new total not to exceed

One Million, One Hundred Forty Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars

($1,140,669).




2, REAFFIRMATION
Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of
the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WIHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be

executed by their authorized officers on , 20

CONTRACTOR,

BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA, INC CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH,
a municipal corporation of the State of

By: California
print name

ITS: (circle one) Chairman/President/Vice

President Mayor
AND

By:

print name
ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial
. Officer/Asst, Secretary — Treasurer

REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

City Manager

" City Attorney w




09-11-"18 10:48 FROM- 9167268242 T-051 PO004/0004 F-391

2. REAFFIRMATION
Except as specifically modified heretn, alf other terms and conditions of
the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. |
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreemont to be

gxecuted by their authorized officers on , 20

CONTRACTOR,

BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA, INC CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH,
a municipal corporation of the State of

By California

print natme
YITS: (circle one) Chairman/President/Vice
President Mayor

AND

City Clerk
By: /\jffflﬁwt ,5 /6454/(__. INITIATED AND APPROVED:
Hegther B Bost .
fint name Fire Chief

ITS: (circle oneCh.ief Financial
Officer/Asst, Sectélary — Treasurer
ICOIASS, SeCIviaty — HeRsH REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney MV




09-11-"18 10:47 FROM- 9167268242 T-051 P0002/0004 F-391

2, REAFFIRMATION
Fxcept as sPeciﬁdally modified herein, all other terms and conditions of
the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effcct.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pasties hereto have caused this agreement to be

executed by thelr authorized officets on , 20

CONTRACTOR,

BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA, INC  CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, ‘
amunicipal corporation of the State of

By, /{/ﬂ/f 0‘5‘%,_,@ California

g
//% VAL DIV

print name
IS gcircle one) Chairman/Prcsident@ )
Pres{den ' Mayor
AND
City Cletk
By: INITIATED AND APPROVED:
print name - Fire Chief’
ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial
Officer/Asst, Secretary — Treasurer
REVIEWED AND APPROVED:
City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney W




